
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3233


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6
TH

 DECEMBER, 2016/AGRAHAYANA 15, 1938

(SAKA)


HOTLINE ON FAKE CURRENCY NOTES


3233. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether India and China have agreed to open a 24x7 hotline to exchange information on fake currency notes; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the follow up action taken thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Question does not arise.


******

